
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODBAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Authorizing the expenditure ofthe remaining 5760,000.00 from the FY2006 Cultural 
Center and Museum 50-1516 budget and approving the FY2007 Cultural Center and 

Museum 50-1516 budget, in the amount of5760,000.00) 

RESOLUTION NO. 06-543 

WHEREAS, the TohonoO'odhamLeglslativeCouncilauthorizedthe Nation'sCulturalCenterand 

Museum as a 515,191,080.00 capital projectwith Resolution No. 2000-275; and 

WHEREAS, 5760,000.00 from the FY2006 Cultural Center and Museum 50-1516 budget has not 

been allocated and is available to cover capital equipment, construction, and 

professional services costs ofthe Cultural Center and Museum in FY2007; and 

WHEREAS, the CulturalCenterandMuseumAdministration Officeis requestinga FY2007budget 

in the amount of5760,000.00 to complete the construction ofthe Cultural Centerand 

Museum; and 

WHEREAS, this budget amendment has been reviewed by the Legislative Cultural Preservation 

Committee and the Legislative Budget and Finance Committee. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council hereby: 

1) authorizestheexpenditureoftheremaining5760,000.00from the FY2006Cultural 

CenterandMuseum 50-1516budgetto covercapitalequipment, construction,and 

professional services costs, and 

2) approves the FY2007 CulturalCenterand Museum 50-1516budget, inthe amount 

of5760,000,00, in accordance with the budget attached hereto. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O'odham 

Nation's Officials, to wit: the Chairwoman and any designated official are authorized 

to execute thebudget, providedhowever, that any amendmentsatJectingthe funds or 

funding levelsofthebudgetbesubmittedforfurtherapprovalbythe TohonoO'odham 

Legislative Council. 

The foregoing ResolutionwaspassedbytheTohono O'odham Legislative Councilonthe11TH. Day 
ofAUGUST, 2006 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,842.75 FOR; 598.05 
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and (03) ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by 
Section1 (d)(2) &(3) ofArticle VIoftheConstitutionofthe TohonoO'OdhamNation, adoptedbythe 
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
Secretary - IndianAtIairs (Operations) on March6,1986, pursuantto Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

-~~Q
Evelyn B. Juan Manu ,Legislative Chairwoman 

/~YOf £~ ,2006 
(J 

http:1,842.75
http:oftheremaining5760,000.00
http:of5760,000.00
http:5760,000.00
http:515,191,080.00
http:5760,000.00
http:5760,000.00


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 


~! 

35 

36 

37 


~: 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 


RESOLUTION NO. 06-543 

(Authorizing the expenditure ofthe remainingS760,000.00from the FY2006 CUlturalCenterandMuseum 

50-1516 budget and approving the FY2007 Cultural Centerand Museum 50-1516 budget, in the amount 
ofS760,000.00) 
Page2of2 

ATTEST: 

Lucille Lopez, Acting Le islative Secretary 

1/ day of ~ ,2006. 

Said Resolution was submitted for approva 0 the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono 
O'Odham Nation on the {1""""'- day of • 2006 at It '13 o'clock. 
~.M•• pursuant to the provisions ofSection 5 of cle VII ofthe Constitutionandwillbecome 
effective uponherapprovaloruponher faUureto eitherapproveordisapprove itwithin48 hours 
ofsubmittal. 

TonONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

(.IJ' APPROVED ,2006 

( ] DISAPPROVED 

TonONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the ii day of 


11_----h"!luj.........,,...lzo..;;..nfo:...;.r___,.2006. at r-J!) o'clock, ~.M. 


</u(lllv ::hJ."Z 
Lucille Lopez, ActiDg gfslative Secretary 

http:ofS760,000.00
http:remainingS760,000.00


RESOLUTION NO. 06-543 

ACTION: AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE REMAINING $760,000.00 FROM THEFY2006 CULTURAL CENTER 
AND MUSEUM 50-1516 BUDGET AND APPROVING THE FY2007 CULTURAL CENTER AND MUSEUM 50-1516 
BUDGET, IN THE AMOUNT OF $760,000.00 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES CONDE SECOND: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN 

DATE: AUGUST 11, 2006 

HOF NOT 
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 x 

310.8 (Vernon 1. Smith) 
2. FRANCESG.ANTONE X X 

(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris» 155.40 

CHUKUTKUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X 

258.7 ( ) 

2. VERLON M. JOSE X 

(David Garcia) 
129.35 

GUACm 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X 

221.6 
(Jonas Robles) 

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X 
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80 

GUVO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X 

193.1 ( ) 

2. MICHAEL FLORES (Absent) 96.55 
X 

(Grace Manuel) (Present) 

mCKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X 

167.4 (Mary E. Sam) 
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 

X 

( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 85.90 X 

171.8 ( ) 
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 

X 

( ) 

SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X X 

169.0 ( ) 
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50 

X 

( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X X 

193.8 ( ) 

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-USTON 96.90 
X 

(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) 

SCHUKTOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X 

146.9 ( ) 

2. PHYLUS JUAN 73.45 
X 

( ) 

SELLS 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN ** 210.50 X 

421.0 ( ) 

2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50 
X 

(Kimberly Listo) 

SIF OIDAK 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X 

186.7 (Isidro Lotez) 
2. DARLEN ANDREW X 

(Rita Martinez) 93.35 

TOTAL 2,440.80 1,842.75 598.05 -0­ [03] 

••PASSED VOTES 


